County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2022 Lo	egislative	Session
---------	------------	---------

Legislative day #______

RESOLUTION NO. 17 - 2022

Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Elise Choe to the Howard County Local Children's Board.

Introduced and read first time on Sept 6, 2022.	By order Michelle Harrod, Administrator to the County Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on 500 h	By order Michelle Harrod, Administrator to the County Council
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted , Adopted , 2022.	Certified by Michelle Harrod, Administrator to the County Council
NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language Strike out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlinin</u>	guage; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. g indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Section 12.300 et. seq. of the Howard County Code provides for a Howard
5	County Local Children's Board within the Department of Community Resources and Services;
6	and
7	
8	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of Elise Choe as a
9	member of the Howard County Local Children's Board; and
10	
11	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and
12	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.
13	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
14	Maryland this day of October, 2022 that the following person is appointed as a
15	member of the Howard County Local Children's Board to serve from the passage of this
16	Resolution to June 30, 2023 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
17	Elise Choe
18	Glenwood, MD

ĺ

Elise Choe

Glenelg High School, Class of 2025

Objective: A motivated, well-rounded, and passionate student who demonstrates a strong work ethic seeking to provide a safe and welcoming environment for all individuals.

Leadership

Glenelg Executive SGA Board Member 2022-2023

June 2022-PRESENT

Plans school events, represents the student body, raises money for great causes, and more!

Class of 2025 SGA Officer Team - Social Media Manager

September 2021 - PRESENT

Creates announcements, regulates questions, and shares issues with students on social media platforms.

• HCASC Health and Social Issues Committee- Officer

September 2021-PRESENT

Apart of the Howard County Association of Student Councils Appointed Staff, published mental health surveys and resources. Hosted a mental health panel with various officials of HCPSS, MHA, NIH, NAMI-HC, Shepard Pratt, and the Howard County AAPI organization.

 Youth Music Tutors Nonprofit Organization Executive Board-Regional Advisor

January 2022-PRESENT

Overseeing specific regions of Howard County Schools, receiving and distributing pairings of high school tutors to youth students, and advising progress of sessions and collecting feedback.

Glenelg Mathematics Team - Secretary

September 2021 - PRESENT

Organizes attendance, meeting notes, and math events.

Clubs and Service

• Glenelg HOSA Member

October 2021 - PRESENT

Fuels aspiring health care workers and students with interests in the medical field. Connect students with health professionals, internships, and science conferences. Qualified with my partner for state competitions in First Aid/CPR.

Skills

GPA - June 2022

Weighted 4.93

Unweighted 4.00

Organized, strong work ethic, dedicated, coachable, and cooperative.

Accomplishments/Awards

Principal's Honor Roll 2021-2022

Accepted into John Hopkins Applied Physics Lab STEM Academy, February 2022-Present

Accepted as AEOP GEMS Summer Intern, 2020, 2021, 2022

 US Army-sponsored summer STEM enrichment program.

Passions/Extracurriculars

Violin 2013 - Present

- Peabody Youth Orchestra & Baltimore Symphony Youth Orchestra
- Section leader in the Glenelg Chamber Orchestra
- In the past, participated in All-State Maryland Junior Orchestras, Howard County GT orchestra, and school orchestras.
- 9 years studying at Peabody Preparatory School

• Speech and Debate Competitor

September 2021-PRESENT

Connect and compete with other students across the region to develop public speaking skills in a formal setting. Values of teamwork, accountability, and critical thinking.

• Key Club Elected Class Representative 2022-2023

September 2021-PRESENT

Fosters values of community service, compassion, and donating to charitable needs.

• Violin Tutor

January 2022- PRESENT

Tutors four students weekly; a commitment and experience in teaching the youth and fostering the love for music.

Soccer 2012 - 2022

- Baltimore Armor 06 Academy Team, Fall 2021
- Glenelg JV Soccer Team, Fall 2021